ORGANIC REACTIONS MECHANISMS GROUP

Following the annual general meeting of the Organic Reactions Mechanisms Group (ORMG)
of The Royal Society of Chemistry on 5th January 1988, membership of the ORMG will be
open to non-members of the RSC from 1989. This initiative by the ORMG is intended to
widen its membership to all those interested in its subject area: experimental and theoretical
investigations into mechanisms of reactions and reactivity of organic compounds including
reactive intermediates and biologically important molecules. For further details and informa-
tion during 1988, please contact the secretary/treasurer of the ORMG: Dr. H. Maskill,
Department of Chemistry, University of Stirling, Stirling FK9 4LA, Scotland.






ISSN 0300-9580 JCPKBH(8) 1377-1642(1988)

1377

1385

1393

1401

1409

1415

1423

1429

1439

1447

1455

1459

1463

1469

1473

JOURNAL OF THE CHEMICAL SOCIETY

Perkin Transactions i

Physical Organic Chemistry

CONTENTS

Homolytic displacement at carbon. Part 3. First example of x-attack on the allenyl- and prop-2-ynyl-cobaloximes
B. Dass Gupta and Sujit Roy

Structural studies on optical resolution via diastereoisomeric salt formation. Enantiomer separation for cis-permethrinic
acid [cis-2,2-dimethyl-3-(2,2-dichlorovinyl)cyclopropanecarboxylic acid] Elemér Fogassy, Ferenc Faigl, Miria Acs,
Kalmén Simon, Eva Kozsda, Benjamin Pod4nyi, Maty4s Czugler, and Giinther Reck

Competitive concerted and stepwise addition of free arylium ions to propane in the gas phase Giancarlo Angelini,
Cinzia Sparapani, and Maurizio Speranza

Crystal structure of 1,4,9,10-tetramethyltriptycene and barriers to rotation of bridgehead-methyl groups in 1,4.9,10-
tetramethyl- and 1,4-dichloro-9,10-dimethyl-triptycenes Fumio Imashiro, Kei Hirayama, Kiyonori Takegoshi, Takehiko
Terao, A. Saika, and Zenei Taira

Kinetics and thermodynamics of the structural transformation of thiamine in neutral and basic media. Part 2. Ultraviolet
spectrum of the intramolecular adduct Jean-Michel El Hage Chahine and Jacques-Emile Dubois

Reaction of diazoalkanes with 4-substituted 1,2,4-triazole-3,5(4H)-diones Robert A. Izydore, John J. Chapman, John
A. Mitchell, Robert Cummings, George T. Jones, and Christopher D. Mclver

Applications of catalytic thermometric titrimetry to studies of molecular structure and reactivity. Part 2. Condensation
and rearrangement reactions of carbonyl compounds Edward J. Greenhow and Desirée Marrero-Littlejohns

Conformational analysis. Part 12. A theoretical and lanthanide-induced shift (LIS) investigation of the conformation of
benzophenone and 3,4’-dichlorobenzophenone Raymond J. Abraham and Ian S. Haworth

Molecular and crystal structures of N-phenylsuccinimides, and their fungicidal activities Zenei Taira, Chiyozo Taka-
yama, and Hiroshi Terada

Electronic and structural properties of novel cyanocarbon dyes based on tetracyanoethylene Mario Bonamico, Vincenzo
Fares, Alberto Flamini, Anna M. Giuliani, and Patrizia Imperatori

3-Hydroxypyrroles and 1H-pyrrol-3(2H )-ones. Part 5. Tautomerism of 1-substituted and 1,2-disubstituted derivatives in
the solid state and in solution: X-ray crystal and molecular structure of 1-phenyl-1H-pyrrol-3(2H)-one Alexander J.
Blake, Hamish McNab, and Lilian C. Monahan

3-Hydroxypyrroles and 1H-pyrrol-3(2H )-ones. Part 6. 'H and '*C n.m.r. spectra of 1-substituted, 1,2-disubstituted, and
1,2,2-trisubstituted 1 H-pyrrol-3(2H)-ones Hamish McNab and Lilian C. Monahan

3-Hydroxypyrroles and 1 H-pyrrol-3(2H )-ones. Part 7. Protonation and O-alkylation of simple 1H-pyrrol-3(2H )-ones:
crystal and molecular structure of 3-hydroxy-1-t-butyl-1,2-dihydropyrrolium picrate Alexander J. Blake, Hamish
McNab, and Lilian C. Monahan

Lipophilic bis(monoazacrown ether)s as phase-transfer catalysts under solid-liquid two-phase conditions Pier Lucio
Anelli and Silvio Quici

Sulphinamoylacetates as sulphine precursors. Mechanism of basic hydrolysis and scheme of irreversible inactivation of
cinnamoyl alcohol dehydrogenase, an enzyme of the lignification process Michel Baltas, Louis Cazaux, Liliane Gor-
richon, Pierre Maroni, and Pierre Tisnes

iii



1479

1485
1491
1495

1501

1509

1517

1525

1531

1537

1541

1547

1557

1565

1573

1579

1585

1591

1595

1599

1607

1613

1617

1627

CONTENTS

Catalytic photo-oxidation of cyclohexene by aqueous uranyl-polymolybdate(vi) systems William Mooney, Francoise
Chauveau, Thu-Hoa Tran-Thi, Gerard Folcher, and Charles Giannotti

Kinetics and mechanism of nucleophilic addition of hydroxide to aromatic isocyanides Ian D. Cunningham
Hydrogen bonding basicity of amidines Ewa D. Raczyiiska, Christian Laurence, and Pierre Nicolet

Conformation analysis of organic carbonyl compounds. Part 9. 2-Formyl-, 2-acetyl-, and 2-(p-methoxybenzoyl)-
indene Rois Benassi, Ugo Folli, Dario Iarossi, Luisa Schenetti, and Ferdinando Taddei

Conformational analysis of organic carbonyl compounds. Part 10. Ab-initio MO calculations of the conformational
properties of 3-formyl-furan, -thiophene, and -pyrrole Rois Benassi, Ugo Folli, Luisa Schenetti, and Ferdinando Taddei

Conformational energetics, geometric disposition, and intramolecular reactivity in six semi-rigid hydroxy acids F. M.
Menger and Michael J. Sherrod

Aziridination of alkenes catalysed by porphyrinirons: selection of catalysts for optimal efficiency and stereo-
specificity Jean-Pierre Mahy, Gustave Bedi, Pierrette Battioni, and Daniel Mansuy

Geometrical isomerism in benzyl carbanions «-substituted by 2- or 4-pyridyl or quinolyl groups Anna Berlin, Silvia
Bradamante, and Raffaella Ferraccioli

Oxidation by cobalt(ii1) acetate. Part 11. Oxidation of conjugated dienes by cobalt(iir) acetate in acetic acid Takashi
Morimoto, Masao Hirano, Takashi Enokida, Akihito Isomoto, Takayoshi Hamaguchi, and Xumin Zhung

Kinetics and mechanism of reactions between 2-phenylethyl benzenesulphonates and anilines in methanol Ikchoon
Lee, Yong Hoon Choi, Hai Whang Lee, and Byung Choon Lee

An electron spin resonance, ENDOR, TRIPLE resonance, and INDO study of the radicals formed by the reduction of
monoquaternised N-alkyl- and N-aryl-4,4-bipyridylium salts Dennis W. Clack, Jeffrey C. Evans, Caroline R. Morris,
and Christopher C. Rowlands

Gas-phase hydrogenolysis of chloroethene: rates, products, and computer modelling Jeffrey A. Manion and Robert
Louw

Side chain hydroxylation of aromatic hydrocarbons by fungi. Part 2. Isotope effects and mechanismm  Herbert L. Holland,
Frances M. Brown, Benito Munoz, and Ronald W. Ninniss

Transmission substituent effects through the methyleneamino group N=CH: aldehyde phenylhydrazones and conjugate
anions Emma Barchiesi, Silvia Bradamante, Carla Carfagna, and Raffaella Ferraccioli

Theoretical approach to the conformational and configurational stability of «-sulphinyl carbanions derived from 1,4-
oxathiane S-oxides Jose Luis Garcia Ruano, Jose M. Garcia de la Vega, Maria D. Parellada, and Miguel A. Secundino

Aminopyrine and antipyrine free radical-cations: pulse radiolysis studies of one-electron transfer reactions Luigi G.
Forni, Victor Q. Mora-Arellano, John E. Packer, and Robin L. Willson

Kinetics of the reactions between 1,2-dinitrobenzene and aliphatic primary amines in benzene. A probable mechanism
for the observed mild acceleration Stella M. Chiacchiera, Joaquin O. Singh, Jorge D. Anunziata, and Juana J. Silber

E/Z Photoisomerization of 3-amino-3-phenylprop-2-enenitriles Ugo Chiacchio, Giuseppe Musumarra, and Giovanni
Purello

X-Ray absolute configuration and circular dichroic properties of a chiral oxaziridine containing two phenyl chromo-
phores in a trans configuration. Application of the circular dichroism exciton chirality method to the optical activity of
(S,S)-(—)-3-phenyl-2-phenylsulphonyloxaziridine Maria Bucciarelli, Arrigo Forni, Irene Moretti, Giovanni Torre,
Sergio Briickner, and Luciana Malpezzi

Further application of dual substituent parameter and dual substituent parameter-non-linear resonance methods in
modelling 3C substituent chemical shifts in B-substituted styrenes Sumana Datta, Asish De, Sankar Prasad Bhatta-
charyya, Chitrani Medhi, Ajit Kumar Chakravarty, John S. A. Brunskill, Solomon Fadoujou, and Kenneth Fish

Photochemical reaction of 2,4.4,6-tetrasubstituted 1,4-dihydropyridines in deaerated media: photocolouration and
photorearrangement accompanying dehydrogenation Junko Shibuya, Mami Nabeshima (née Nakamura), Hajime
Nagano, and Koko Maeda

Interaction of (+ )-catechin with the edge of the B sheet formed by poly-(S-carboxymethyl-L-cysteine) Luanne F. Tilstra,
Hiroshi Maeda, and Wayne L. Mattice

Organotin-mediated synthesis of macrocyclic polyesters: mechanism and selectivity in the reaction of dioxastannolanes
with diacyl dichlorides Stefano Roelens

Trimethylphosphine: anion-molecule reactions and acidity in the gas phase Joseph J. Grabowski, Paul D. Roy, and
Robert Leone

iv



CONTENTS

1633 Bond distortions in the radical ions of double-layer fulvalenophane and heptafulvalenophane Masahiro Kataoka,
Azumao Toyota, and Takeshi Nakajima

1637 Electrophilic aromatic substitution. Part 34. Nitration of 1-chloro-4-nitrobenzene, 1,3-dichloro-2-nitrobenzene, 1,3-
dinitrobenzene, 1-chloro-2,4-dinitrobenzene, and 2-chloro-1,3-dinitrobenzene in sulphuric acid and oleum Martin W.
Melhuish, Roy B. Moodie, Malcolm A. Payne, and Kenneth Schofield



AUTHOR INDEX

Acs, Maria, 1385
Abraham, Raymond J., 1429
Anelli, Pier Lucio, 1469
Angelini, Giancarlo, 1393
Anunziata, Jorge D., 1585
Baltas, Michel, 1473
Barchiesi, Emma, 1565
Battioni, Pierrette, 1517
Bedi, Gustave, 1517
Benassi, Rois, 1495, 1501
Berlin, Anna, 1525
Bhattacharyya, Sankar Prasad,
1599
Blake, Alexander J., 1455, 1463
Bonamico, Mario, 1447
Bradamante, Silvia, 1525, 1565
Brown, Frances M., 1557
Briickner, Sergio, 1595
Brunskill, John S. A, 1599
Bucciarelli, Maria, 1595
Carfagna, Carla, 1565
Cazaux, Louis, 1473
Chakravarty, Ajit Kumar,
1599
Chapman, John J., 1415
Chauveau, Frangoise, 1479
Chiacchiera, Stella M., 1585
Chiacchio, Ugo, 1591
Choi, Yong Hoon, 1537
Clack, Dennis W., 1541
Cummings, Robert, 1415
Cunningham, Ian D., 1485
Czugler, Matyas, 1385
Dass Gupta, B., 1377
Datta, Sumana, 1599
De, Asish, 1599
Dubois, Jacques-Emile, 1409

El Hage Chahine, Jean-Michel,
1409
Enokida, Takashi, 1531
Evans, Jeffrey C., 1541
Fadoujou, Solomon, 1599
Faigl, Ferenc, 1385
Fares, Vincenzo, 1447
Ferraccioli, Raffaella, 1525,
1565
Fish, Kenneth, 1599
Flamini, Alberto, 1447
Fogassy, Elemér, 1385
Folcher, Gerard, 1479
Folli, Ugo, 1495, 1501
Forni, Arrigo, 1595
Forni, Luigi G., 1579
Garcia de la Vega, Jose M., 1573
Garcia Ruano, Jose Luis, 1573
Giannotti, Charles, 1479
Giuliani, Anna M., 1447
Gorrichon, Liliane, 1473
Grabowski, Joseph J., 1627
Greenhow, Edward J., 1423
Hamaguchi, Takayoshi, 1531
Haworth, Ian S., 1429
Hirano, Masao, 1531
Hirayama, Kei, 1401
Holland, Herbert L., 1557
Iarossi, Dario, 1495
Imashiro, Fumio, 1401
Imperatori, Patrizia, 1447
Isomoto, Akihito, 1531
Izydore, Robert A., 1415
Jones, George T., 1415
Kataoka, Masahiro, 1633
Kozsda, Eva, 1385
Laurence, Christian, 1491

Lee, Byung Choon, 1537
Lee, Hai Whang, 1537
Lee, Ikchoon, 1537
Leone, Robert, 1627
Louw, Robert, 1547
Maeda, Hiroshi, 1613
Maeda, Koko, 1607
Mahy, Jean-Pierre, 1517
Malpezzi, Luciana, 1595
Manion, Jeffrey A., 1547
Mansuy, Daniel, 1517
Maroni, Pierre, 1473
Marrero-Littlejohns, Desirée,
1423
Mattice, Wayne L., 1613
Mclver, Christopher D., 1415
McNab, Hamish, 1455, 1459,
1463
Medhi, Chitrani, 1599
Melhuish, Martin W., 1637
Menger, F. M., 1509
Mitchell, John A, 1415
Monahan, Lilian C., 1455, 1459,
1463
Moodie, Roy B., 1637
Mooney, William, 1479
Mora-Arellano, Victor O.,
1579
Moretti, Irene, 1595
Morimoto, Takashi, 1531
Morris, Caroline R., 1541
Munoz, Benito, 1557
Musumarra, Giuseppe, 1591
Nagano, Hajime, 1607
Nakajima, Takeshi, 1633
Nabeshima, Mami, 1607
Nicolet, Pierre, 1491

Ninniss, Ronald W., 1557
Packer, John E., 1579
Parellada, Maria D., 1573
Payne, Malcolm A., 1637
Podanyi, Benjamin, 1385
Purello, Giovanni, 1591
Quici, Silvio, 1469
Raczynska, Ewa D., 1491
Reck, Giinther, 1385
Roelens, Stefano, 1617
Rowlands, Christopher C., 1541
Roy, Paul D, 1627

Roy, Sujit, 1377

Saika, A., 1401

Schenetti, Luisa, 1495, 1501
Schofield, Kenneth, 1637
Secundino, Miguel A, 1573
Sherrod, Michael J., 1509
Shibuya, Junko, 1607
Silber, Juana J., 1585
Simon, Kalman, 1385
Singh, Joaquin O., 1585
Sparapani, Cinzia, 1393
Speranza, Maurizio, 1393
Taddei, Ferdinando, 1495, 1501
Taira, Zenei, 1401, 1439
Takayama, Chiyozo, 1439
Takegoshi, Kiyonori, 1401
Terada, Hiroshi, 1439
Terao, Takehiko, 1401
Tilstra, Luanne F., 1613
Tisnes, Pierre, 1473

Torre, Giovanni, 1595
Toyota, Azumao, 1633
Tran-Thi, Thu-Hoa, 1479
Willson, Robin L., 1579
Zhung, Xumin, 1531

NOTE: An asterisk in the heading of each paper indicates the author who is
to receive any correspondence.

vi



